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CLASS XXXII.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

11—B. 7a.
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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1902-3.

ote No. 109.—Improved-farm Settlements,, 110.—-Lands, Miscellaneous
£

1,845
1,762

Total—Cr,Ass XXXII. ,607

Item.

MINISTER OF LANDS.

VOTE No. 109.
Impboved-farm Settlements—

Felling, Grassing, Sfc. —Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Otago
Roads in improved-farm settlements (Taranaki)

£

2,000
75

800
2,000

120
850

5,845Total—Vote No. 109

i
2
3

4
5
6
7
8

VOTE No. 110.
Lands, Miscellaneous —

Artesian wells, Rotorua and Tauranga lands
Water-supply, Mamaku
Waimakiriri-Ashley Water-supply Board—Further

contribution
Ashburton water-supply (subsidy, £1 for £2)
Piako Swamp drainage (surveys, &c )
Waihi Swamp drainage (Maketu) (surveys, &c.) ...
Tokarahi water-supply (subsidy, £1 for £1)
To prevent flooding of Native Reserve by Pukaka

aud Wairau Rivers

250
1,000

1,000
1,000
2,000

250
112
150

5,762Total—Vote No. 110

TOTAL CLASS XXXII. 11,607
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