CLASS XXXII.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

		1902–3.	
Vote No. 109.—Improved-farm Settlements ,, 110.—Lands, Miscellaneous Total—Class XXXII.		£ 5,845 5,762 11,607	
	MINISTER OF LANDS.		
1	VOTE No. 109. IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS— Felling, Grassing, &c.— Auckland Hawke's Bay Taranaki Wellington Otago Roads in improved-farm settlements (Taranaki)	2,000 75 800 2,000 120 850	
	TOTALVOTE No. 109		5,845
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 110. Lands, Miscellaneous— Artesian wells, Rotorua and Tauranga lands Water-supply, Mamaku Waimakiriri-Ashley Water-supply Board—Further contribution Ashburton water-supply (subsidy, £1 for £2) Piako Swamp drainage (surveys, &c.) Waihi Swamp drainage (Maketu) (surveys, &c.) Tokarahi water-supply (subsidy, £1 for £1) To prevent flooding of Native Reserve by Pukaka and Wairau Rivers	250 1,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 250 112 150	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 110		5,762

 $\pounds 11,607$